

McLean County 21-00000-00-GM GR 3	(Accept All)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL	<i>Rowe Construction</i> CARMICHAEL PIT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Riverstone Group, Inc</i> VERMILION UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Stark Materials Co, Inc</i> BECKER PIT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Valley View Industries, Inc</i> MCDOWELL & IFFT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Seal Ct Agg CA15/16	DELIVERY On Truck	Ton	750	\$12.75	\$9,562.50	\$10.50	\$7,875.00	\$8.75	\$6,562.50	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$14.40	\$10,800.00
							\$7,875.00		\$6,562.50		\$9,000.00		\$10,800.00
							-17.65%		-31.37%		-5.88%		12.94%

Location of Pit or Quarry

<i>VCNA Prairie Material, LLC</i> 15256 E 1200 N RD UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Carri Scharf Materials</i> HEYWORTH PIT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Lowery Excavating, Inc</i> TOWNLINE ROAD UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$18.35	\$13,762.50	\$8.50	\$6,375.00	\$9.50	\$7,125.00
	\$13,762.50		\$6,375.00		\$7,125.00
	43.92%		-33.33%		-25.49%

Location of Pit or Quarry

McLean County 21-00000-00-GM GR 3A	(Accept All)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL	<i>Rowe Construction</i> NO BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Riverstone Group, Inc</i> VERMILION UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Stark Materials Co, Inc</i> NO BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Valley View Industries, Inc</i> MCDOWELL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Seal Ct Agg CA15/16 (Dbl Wash Crush Limestone Only)	DELIVERY On Truck	Ton	300	\$15.75	\$4,725.00		\$0.00	\$8.75	\$2,625.00		\$0.00	\$15.40	\$4,620.00
							\$0.00		\$2,625.00		\$0.00		\$4,620.00
							-100.00%		-44.44%		-100.00%		-2.22%

Location of Pit or Quarry

<i>VCNA Prairie Material, LLC</i> 15256 E 1200 N RD UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Carri Scharf Materials</i> NO BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Lowery Excavating, Inc</i> NO BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$18.35	\$5,505.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	\$5,505.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	16.51%		-100.00%		-100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

McLean County 21-00000-00-GM GR 4	(Accept All)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL	<i>Rowe Construction</i> NORTHTOWN PLANT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Riverstone Group, Inc</i> VERMILION UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Stark Materials Co, Inc</i> SHOLTY / 66 / WASHINGTON ST UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Valley View Industries, Inc</i> IFFT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Agg Surf Cse Ty B CA-6/10	DELIVERY On Truck	Ton	8,500	\$12.75	\$108,375.00	\$12.50	\$106,250.00	\$6.50	\$55,250.00	\$13.75	\$116,875.00	\$11.85	\$100,725.00
							\$106,250.00		\$55,250.00		\$116,875.00		\$100,725.00
							-1.96%		-49.02%		7.84%		-7.06%

Location of Pit or Quarry

<i>VCNA Prairie Material, LLC</i> 15256 E 1200 N RD UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Carri Scharf Materials</i> HEYWORTH PIT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Lowery Excavating, Inc</i> TOWNLINE RD UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>HJ Eppel &amp; Co, Inc</i> NO BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
\$15.45	\$131,325.00	\$12.75	\$108,375.00	\$9.00	\$76,500.00		\$0.00
	\$131,325.00		\$108,375.00		\$76,500.00		\$0.00
	21.18%		0.00%		-29.41%		-100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

McLean County 21-00000-00-GM GR 4A	(Accept All)	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL	<i>Rowe Construction</i> NORTHTOWN PLANT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Riverstone Group, Inc</i> NO BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Stark Materials Co, Inc</i> SHOLTY PIT / 66 UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Valley View Industries, Inc</i> NO BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Agg Surf Cse Bit Millings CA-6/10	DELIVERY On Truck	Ton	1,000	\$10.25	\$10,250.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00	\$10.35	\$10,350.00		\$0.00
							\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$10,350.00		\$0.00
							-41.46%		-100.00%		0.98%		-100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

<i>VCNA Prairie Material, LLC</i> NO BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Carri Scharf Materials</i> RT 9 RECYCLE PLANT UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>Lowery Excavating, Inc</i> NO BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<i>HJ Eppel &amp; Co, Inc</i> NO BID UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	\$0.00	\$8.50	\$8,500.00		\$0.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
	\$0.00		\$8,500.00		\$0.00		\$8,000.00
	-100.00%		-17.07%		-100.00%		-21.95%

Location of Pit or Quarry

McLean County 2021 Non-MFT GR 5	(Accept All)	DELIVERY	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL	Riverstone Group, Inc VERMILION		Valley View Industries, Inc IFFT		VCNA Prairie Material, LLC 15256 E 1200 N RD		Stark Materials Co, Inc NO BID	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
RR Grad 1	ITEM	On Truck	Ton	500	\$13.75	\$6,875.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$13.40	\$6,700.00	\$16.65	\$8,325.00		\$0.00
								-5.45%		-2.55%		21.09%		-100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

McLean County 2021 Non-MFT GR 6	(Accept All)	DELIVERY	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL	Riverstone Group, Inc VERMILION		VCNA Prairie Material, LLC 15256 E 1200 N RD		Stark Materials Co, Inc NO BID	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
RR Grad 4	ITEM	On Truck	Ton	500	\$38.25	\$19,125.00	\$24.25	\$12,125.00	\$38.95	\$19,475.00		\$0.00
								-36.60%		1.83%		-100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

McLean County 2021 Non-MFT GR 6A	(Accept All)	DELIVERY	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL	Riverstone Group, Inc VERMILION		VCNA Prairie Material, LLC 15256 E 1200 N RD		Stark Materials Co, Inc NO BID	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
RR Grad 5	ITEM	On Truck	Ton	500	\$39.75	\$19,875.00	\$24.25	\$12,125.00	\$40.30	\$20,150.00		\$0.00
								-38.99%		1.38%		-100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

McLean County 2021 Non-MFT GR 6B	(Accept All)	DELIVERY	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL	Riverstone Group, Inc VERMILION		VCNA Prairie Material, LLC 15256 E 1200 N RD		Stark Materials Co, Inc NO BID	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
RR Grad 3	ITEM	On Truck	Ton	500	\$36.25	\$18,125.00	\$24.25	\$12,125.00	\$36.35	\$18,175.00		\$0.00
								-33.10%		0.28%		-100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

McLean County 2021 Non-MFT GR 7	(Accept All)	DELIVERY	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL	Rowe Construction NO BID		McLean County Asphalt NO BID		Stark Materials Co, Inc NO BID	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Bit Mix M19-07	ITEM	On Truck	Ton	20	\$121.25	\$2,425.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
								-100.00%		-100.00%		-100.00%

Location of Plant or Stockpile

McLean County 2021 Non-MFT GR 8	(Accept All)	DELIVERY	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL	Rowe Construction NO BID		McLean County Asphalt YUTON / MARKET ST		Stark Materials Co, Inc NO BID	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Bit Mix Sylvax M120-10	ITEM	On Truck	Ton	60	\$140.25	\$8,415.00		\$0.00	\$126.00	\$7,560.00		\$0.00
								-100.00%		-10.16%		-100.00%

Location of Plant or Stockpile

McLean County 2021 Non-MFT GR 19	(Accept All)	DELIVERY	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL	Rowe Construction CARMICHAEL PIT		Stark Materials Co, Inc BECKER / SHOLTY PIT		Carri Scharf Materials HEYWORTH PIT		Lowery Excavating, Inc TOWNLINE RD OR MACKINAW	
							UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Fill Sand FA-6	ITEM	On Truck	Ton	2,000	\$5.75	\$11,500.00	\$5.50	\$11,000.00	\$7.80	\$15,600.00	\$8.50	\$17,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00
								-4.35%		35.65%		47.83%		-39.13%

Location of Pit or Quarry

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	\$0.00		\$0.00
	\$0.00		\$0.00
	-100.00%		-100.00%

Location of Pit or Quarry

McLean County 2021 Non-MFT GR 22		ENGINEERS				Contech Engineered Solutions		Stark Materials Co, Inc	
(Low Bid)		ESTIMATE				BID CHECK		NO BID	
ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
10" Pre-ct .064 thick	LF	100.00	\$12.75	\$1,275.00	\$10.75	\$1,075.00		\$0.00	
12" Pre-ct .064 thick	LF	1,000.00	\$11.75	\$11,750.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00	
15" Pre-ct .064 thick	LF	1,500.00	\$14.75	\$22,125.00	\$14.64	\$21,960.00		\$0.00	
18" Pre-ct .079 thick	LF	750.00	\$21.50	\$16,125.00	\$21.60	\$16,200.00		\$0.00	
21" Pre-ct .079 thick	LF	50.00	\$25.50	\$1,275.00	\$26.25	\$1,312.50		\$0.00	
24" Pre-ct .079 thick	LF	500.00	\$28.55	\$14,275.00	\$28.80	\$14,400.00		\$0.00	
30" Pre-ct .109E thick	LF	100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$51.25	\$5,125.00		\$0.00	
36" Pre-ct .109E thick	LF	100.00	\$59.40	\$5,940.00	\$61.25	\$6,125.00		\$0.00	
42" Pre-ct .079 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$49.00	\$4,900.00	\$59.22	\$5,922.00		\$0.00	
48" Pre-ct .109 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$76.25	\$7,625.00	\$99.90	\$9,990.00		\$0.00	
54" Pre-ct .109 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$89.90	\$8,990.00	\$118.69	\$11,869.00		\$0.00	
60" Pre-ct .109 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$95.75	\$9,575.00	\$133.40	\$13,340.00		\$0.00	
66" Pre-ct .109 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$122.00	\$12,200.00	\$145.44	\$14,544.00		\$0.00	
72" Pre-ct .109 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$132.85	\$13,285.00	\$157.30	\$15,730.00		\$0.00	
78" Pre-ct .109 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$143.85	\$14,385.00	\$171.36	\$17,136.00		\$0.00	
84" Pre-ct .138 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$197.00	\$19,700.00	\$230.04	\$23,004.00		\$0.00	
12" ERS Pre-ct .064 thick	LF	50.00	\$12.85	\$642.50	\$12.30	\$615.00		\$0.00	
15" ERS Pre-ct .064 thick	LF	750.00	\$15.90	\$11,925.00	\$15.22	\$11,415.00		\$0.00	
18" ERS Pre-ct .064 thick	LF	800.00	\$18.70	\$14,960.00	\$19.66	\$15,728.00		\$0.00	
24" ERS Pre-ct .079 thick	LF	1,000.00	\$30.35	\$30,350.00	\$30.95	\$30,950.00		\$0.00	
30" ERS Pre-ct .079 thick	LF	250.00	\$36.90	\$9,225.00	\$37.20	\$9,300.00		\$0.00	
36" ERS Pre-ct .079 thick	LF	250.00	\$44.00	\$11,000.00	\$44.64	\$11,160.00		\$0.00	
42" ERS Pre-ct .109 thick	LF	150.00	\$69.50	\$10,425.00	\$74.10	\$11,115.00		\$0.00	
48" ERS Pre-ct .109 thick	LF	100.00	\$79.00	\$7,900.00	\$83.82	\$8,382.00		\$0.00	
54" ERS Pre-ct .109 thick	LF	100.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$102.49	\$10,249.00		\$0.00	
60" ERS Pre-ct .109 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$116.00	\$11,600.00	\$138.74	\$13,874.00		\$0.00	
66" ERS Pre-ct .109 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$126.65	\$12,665.00	\$151.26	\$15,126.00		\$0.00	
72" ERS Pre-ct .109 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$138.25	\$13,825.00	\$163.59	\$16,359.00		\$0.00	
78" ERS Pre-ct .109 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$151.15	\$15,115.00	\$178.21	\$17,821.00		\$0.00	
84" ERS Pre-ct .109 thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$162.50	\$16,250.00	\$191.69	\$19,169.00		\$0.00	
10" Perf Pre-ct .064 thick	LF	50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$10.80	\$540.00		\$0.00	
12" Perf Pre-ct .064 thick	LF	50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$13.50	\$675.00		\$0.00	
15" Perf Pre-ct .064 thick	LF	50.00	\$22.75	\$1,137.50	\$16.20	\$810.00		\$0.00	
18" Perf Pre-ct .079 thick	LF	50.00	\$29.85	\$1,492.50	\$24.30	\$1,215.00		\$0.00	
24" Perf Pre-ct .079 thick	LF	50.00	\$38.15	\$1,907.50	\$32.40	\$1,620.00		\$0.00	
12" Steel End Sec	Ea	1.00	\$61.75	\$61.75	\$58.00	\$58.00		\$0.00	
15" Steel End Sec	Ea	1.00	\$76.85	\$76.85	\$75.00	\$75.00		\$0.00	
18" Steel End Sec	Ea	1.00	\$97.50	\$97.50	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.00	
24" Steel End Sec	Ea	1.00	\$142.60	\$142.60	\$149.00	\$149.00		\$0.00	
15" ERS Steel End Sec	Ea	1.00	\$67.10	\$67.10	\$66.00	\$66.00		\$0.00	
18" ERS Steel End Sec	Ea	1.00	\$78.25	\$78.25	\$85.00	\$85.00		\$0.00	
24" ERS Steel End Sec	Ea	1.00	\$106.25	\$106.25	\$122.00	\$122.00		\$0.00	
10" Pre-ct .064 Thick 22.5° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$111.83	\$111.83	\$86.25	\$86.25		\$0.00	
12" Pre-ct .064 Thick 22.5° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$123.00	\$123.00	\$99.00	\$99.00		\$0.00	
15" Pre-ct .064 Thick 22.5° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$151.00	\$151.00	\$115.00	\$115.00		\$0.00	
18" Pre-ct .079 Thick 22.5° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$179.00	\$179.00	\$148.50	\$148.50		\$0.00	
24" Pre-ct .079 Thick 22.5° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$251.65	\$251.65	\$258.50	\$258.50		\$0.00	
10" Pre-ct .064 Thick 45° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$134.20	\$134.20	\$86.25	\$86.25		\$0.00	
12" Pre-ct .064 Thick 45° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$153.75	\$153.75	\$99.00	\$99.00		\$0.00	
15" Pre-ct .064 Thick 45° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$190.10	\$190.10	\$115.00	\$115.00		\$0.00	
18" Pre-ct .079 Thick 45° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$223.65	\$223.65	\$148.50	\$148.50		\$0.00	
24" Pre-ct .079 Thick 45° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$318.70	\$318.70	\$258.50	\$258.50		\$0.00	
10" Pre-ct .064 Thick 90° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$134.20	\$134.20	\$93.50	\$93.50		\$0.00	
12" Pre-ct .064 Thick 90° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$153.75	\$153.75	\$132.00	\$132.00		\$0.00	
15" Pre-ct .064 Thick 90° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$190.10	\$190.10	\$159.50	\$159.50		\$0.00	
18" Pre-ct .079 Thick 90° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$223.65	\$223.65	\$209.00	\$209.00		\$0.00	
24" Pre-ct .079 Thick 90° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$318.70	\$318.70	\$275.00	\$275.00		\$0.00	
10" Pre-ct .064 Thick Tee	Ea	1.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$121.00	\$121.00		\$0.00	
12" Pre-ct .064 Thick Tee	Ea	1.00	\$218.05	\$218.05	\$134.20	\$134.20		\$0.00	
15" Pre-ct .064 Thick Tee	Ea	1.00	\$268.40	\$268.40	\$198.00	\$198.00		\$0.00	
18" Pre-ct .079 Thick Tee	Ea	1.00	\$315.90	\$315.90	\$255.20	\$255.20		\$0.00	
24" Pre-ct .079 Thick Tee	Ea	1.00	\$447.30	\$447.30	\$330.00	\$330.00		\$0.00	

10" Alum .064 Thick	LF	100.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" Alum .064 Thick	LF	1,000.00	\$11.30	\$11,300.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" Alum .064 Thick	LF	1,500.00	\$13.50	\$20,250.00	\$14.26	\$21,390.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" Alum .079 Thick	:	750.00	\$20.30	\$15,225.00	\$19.98	\$14,985.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21" Alum .079 Thick	LF	50.00	\$22.60	\$1,130.00	\$23.10	\$1,155.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" Alum .079 Thick	LF	500.00	\$25.75	\$12,875.00	\$26.16	\$13,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30" Alum .109E Thick	LF	100.00	\$44.05	\$4,405.00	\$45.64	\$4,564.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36" Alum .109E Thick	LF	100.00	\$52.70	\$5,270.00	\$55.43	\$5,543.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42" Alum .079 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$50.55	\$5,055.00	\$55.46	\$5,546.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48" Alum .109 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$79.60	\$7,960.00	\$85.10	\$8,510.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54" Alum .109 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$98.20	\$9,820.00	\$105.41	\$10,541.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60" Alum .109 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$108.80	\$10,880.00	\$106.72	\$10,672.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
66" Alum .109 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$119.45	\$11,945.00	\$116.15	\$11,615.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
72" Alum .109 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$130.10	\$13,010.00	\$135.30	\$13,530.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
78" Alum .109 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$140.75	\$14,075.00	\$147.56	\$14,756.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
84" Alum .138 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$191.60	\$19,160.00	\$192.78	\$19,278.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" ERS Alum .064 Thick	LF	50.00	\$11.65	\$582.50	\$12.36	\$618.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" ERS Alum .064 Thick	LF	750.00	\$13.95	\$10,462.50	\$14.73	\$11,047.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" ERS Alum .064 Thick	LF	800.00	\$17.45	\$13,960.00	\$17.32	\$13,856.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" ERS Alum .079 Thick	LF	1,000.00	\$26.60	\$26,600.00	\$27.71	\$27,710.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30" ERS Alum .079 Thick	LF	250.00	\$33.25	\$8,312.50	\$33.07	\$8,267.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
36" ERS Alum .079 Thick	LF	250.00	\$39.90	\$9,975.00	\$41.56	\$10,390.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42" ERS Alum .109 Thick	LF	150.00	\$63.15	\$9,472.50	\$55.72	\$8,358.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48" ERS Alum .109 Thick	LF	100.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$71.66	\$7,166.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54" ERS Alum .109 Thick	LF	100.00	\$88.75	\$8,875.00	\$100.13	\$10,013.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60" ERS Alum .109 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$111.75	\$11,175.00	\$110.99	\$11,099.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
66" ERS Alum .109 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$122.70	\$12,270.00	\$120.80	\$12,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
72" ERS Alum .109 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$133.62	\$13,362.00	\$140.71	\$14,071.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
78" ERS Alum .109 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$144.55	\$14,455.00	\$147.56	\$14,756.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
84" ERS Alum .109 Thick 3"x1" Corr	LF	100.00	\$155.50	\$15,550.00	\$165.07	\$16,507.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" Perf Alum .064 Thick	LF	50.00	\$9.90	\$495.00	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" Perf Alum .064 Thick	LF	50.00	\$12.40	\$620.00	\$12.75	\$637.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" Perf Alum .064 Thick	LF	50.00	\$14.85	\$742.50	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" Perf Alum .079 Thick	LF	50.00	\$22.25	\$1,112.50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" Perf Alum .079 Thick	LF	50.00	\$29.70	\$1,485.00	\$29.50	\$1,475.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" Alum .064 Thick 22.5° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$75.25	\$75.25	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" Alum .064 Thick 22.5° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$91.40	\$91.40	\$86.00	\$86.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" Alum .064 Thick 22.5° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$107.50	\$107.50	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" Alum .079 Thick 22.5° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$139.75	\$139.75	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" Alum .079 Thick 22.5° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$247.25	\$247.25	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" Alum .064 Thick 45° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$75.25	\$75.25	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" Alum .064 Thick 45° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$91.40	\$91.40	\$86.00	\$86.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" Alum .064 Thick 45° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$107.50	\$107.50	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" Alum .079 Thick 45° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$139.75	\$139.75	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" Alum .079 Thick 45° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$247.25	\$247.25	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" Alum .064 Thick 90° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$86.00	\$86.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" Alum .064 Thick 90° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$123.65	\$123.65	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" Alum .064 Thick 90° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$150.50	\$150.50	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" Alum .079 Thick 90° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$199.00	\$199.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" Alum .079 Thick 90° Elbow	Ea	1.00	\$263.50	\$263.50	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10" Alum .064 Thick Tee	Ea	1.00	\$102.15	\$102.15	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12" Alum .064 Thick Tee	Ea	1.00	\$123.65	\$123.65	\$122.00	\$122.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15" Alum .064 Thick Tee	Ea	1.00	\$188.15	\$188.15	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18" Alum .079 Thick Tee	Ea	1.00	\$241.90	\$241.90	\$232.00	\$232.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24" Alum .079 Thick Tee	Ea	1.00	\$311.75	\$311.75	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			\$687,631.78		\$731,604.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	
					6.39%	-100.00%	-100.00%	

McLean County  
2021 Non-MFT - GR 22A

ITEM	(Low Bid) UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Contech Engineered Solutions		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL				
6" Perf Corr PVC	LF	500.00	\$2.10	\$1,050.00	\$2.05	\$1,025.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8" Perf Corr PVC	LF	500.00	\$3.45	\$1,725.00	\$3.31	\$1,655.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10" Perf Corr PVC	LF	500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.83	\$2,415.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12" Perf Corr PVC	LF	500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.35	\$3,675.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6" Corr PVC	LF	500.00	\$2.05	\$1,025.00	\$1.95	\$975.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8" Corr PVC	LF	500.00	\$3.30	\$1,650.00	\$3.26	\$1,630.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10" Corr PVC	LF	500.00	\$4.70	\$2,350.00	\$4.67	\$2,335.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12" Corr PVC	LF	500.00	\$6.80	\$3,400.00	\$6.56	\$3,280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15" Corr PVC	LF	250.00	\$10.05	\$2,512.50	\$10.29	\$2,572.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
18" Corr PVC	LF	250.00	\$15.75	\$3,937.50	\$15.07	\$3,767.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
24" Corr PVC	LF	250.00	\$26.70	\$6,675.00	\$27.30	\$6,825.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6" PVC Non-Reducing Tee	LF	1.00	\$14.90	\$14.90	\$14.58	\$14.58		\$0.00		\$0.00
8" PVC Non-Reducing Tee	LF	1.00	\$23.15	\$23.15	\$22.68	\$22.68		\$0.00		\$0.00
10" PVC Non-Reducing Tee	LF	1.00	\$96.25	\$96.25	\$94.28	\$94.28		\$0.00		\$0.00
12" PVC Non-Reducing Tee	LF	1.00	\$141.15	\$141.15	\$138.24	\$138.24		\$0.00		\$0.00
6" 22½° PVC Elbow	LF	1.00	\$6.05	\$6.05	\$5.94	\$5.94		\$0.00		\$0.00
8" 22½° PVC Elbow	LF	1.00	\$21.20	\$21.20	\$17.50	\$17.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
10" 22½° PVC Elbow	LF	1.00	\$44.95	\$44.95	\$44.01	\$44.01		\$0.00		\$0.00
12" 22½° PVC Elbow	LF	1.00	\$65.60	\$65.60	\$64.26	\$64.26		\$0.00		\$0.00
6" 45° PVC Elbow	LF	1.00	\$6.60	\$6.60	\$6.48	\$6.48		\$0.00		\$0.00
8" 45° PVC Elbow	LF	1.00	\$19.85	\$19.85	\$19.44	\$19.44		\$0.00		\$0.00
10" 45° PVC Elbow	LF	1.00	\$43.95	\$43.95	\$43.04	\$43.04		\$0.00		\$0.00
12" 45° PVC Elbow	LF	1.00	\$61.25	\$61.25	\$59.99	\$59.99		\$0.00		\$0.00
6" PVC Wyes	Ea	1.00	\$15.70	\$15.70	\$15.39	\$15.39		\$0.00		\$0.00
8" PVC Wyes	Ea	1.00	\$34.40	\$34.40	\$33.70	\$33.70		\$0.00		\$0.00
10" PVC Wyes	Ea	1.00	\$100.55	\$100.55	\$98.50	\$98.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
12" PVC Wyes	Ea	1.00	\$152.50	\$152.50	\$149.36	\$149.36		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$31,173.05		\$30,982.39		\$0.00		\$0.00
						-0.61%		-100.00%		-100.00%